

Requested by Representative NGUYEN D

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4067**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 8 and insert:

2 “(b) One member who represents a local government parks and recreation
3 department.”.

4 In line 11, delete “Two members who represent” and insert “One member
5 who represents”.

6 Delete line 12 and insert:

7 “(e) One member who represents a city with a population greater than
8 500,000 and one member who represents a city with a population of 500,000
9 or fewer.”.

10 In line 20, delete “roadway users” and insert “an association that repres-
11 ents motor vehicle users”.

12 In line 22, delete “off-road vehicle and” and insert “mixed-use”.

13 On page 2, delete lines 11 through 13 and insert:

14 “(h) Seek input from community partners and relevant state agencies.”.

15
